AVAILABLE
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
REV: 042208
DESCRIPTION
The DS18B20 digital thermometer provides 9-bit
to 12-bit Celsius temperature measurements and
has an alarm function with nonvolatile user-

DS18B20
 2 of 22
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK
DS18B20 -55°C to +125°C 3 TO-92 18B20
DS18B20+ -55°C to +125°C 3 TO-92 18B20
DS18B20/T&R -55°C to +125°C 3 TO-92 (2000 Piece) 18B20
DS18B20+T&R -55°C to +125°C 3 TO-92 (2000 Piece) 18B20
DS18B20-SL/T&R -55°C to +125°C 3 TO-92 (2000 Piece)* 18B20
DS18B20-SL+T&R -55°C to +125°C 3 TO-92 (2000 Piece)* 18B20
DS18B20U -55°C to +125°C 8 µSOP 18B20
DS18B20U+ -55°C to +125°C 8 µSOP 18B20
DS18B20U/T&R -55°C to +125°C 8 µSOP (3000 Piece) 18B20
DS18B20U+T&R -55°C to +125°C 8 µSOP (3000 Piece) 18B20
DS18B20Z -55°C to +125°C 8 SO DS18B20
DS18B20Z+ -55°C to +125°C 8 SO DS18B20
DS18B20Z/T&R -55°C to +125°C 8 SO (2500 Piece) DS18B20
DS18B20Z+T&R -55°C to +125°C 8 SO (2500 Piece)  DS18B20
+Denotes a lead-free package. A “+” will appear on the top mark of lead-free packages.
T&R = Tape and reel.
*TO-92 packages in tape and reel can be ordered with straight or formed leads. Choose “SL” for straight leads. Bulk TO-92 orders are straight